
AMARILLA EXTREME 60 KM

GENERAL MASCULINA

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO
1 61 JACOB REYES MESA CINCUENTA Y TRES ELITE-SUB 23 2:34:42 23.50
2 7 ALBERTO CALERO VALIENTE LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOS SILOS NATURAL ELITE-SUB 23 2:36:33 23.23
3 56 FRANCISCO JOSE PEREZ CRUZ EQUIPO CICLISTA LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOSMASTER 40 2:39:56 22.73
4 15 MANUEL DE LEON HERNANDEZ ELITE-SUB 23 2:41:34 22.50
5 79 JONATHAN NAVARRO MORALES QR-BIKE MASTER 30 2:42:32 22.37
6 16 YERAY DELGADO GONZALEZ ORBA-OROTAVA MASTER 30 2:44:14 22.14
7 11 ADRIANO CORDOVES DORTA EQUIPO CICLISTA LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOSMASTER 50 2:47:12 21.75
8 64 RICARDO RODRIGUEZ DE LA SIERRA TRUJIBIKE POINT CD MASTER 50 2:47:35 21.70
9 47 JUAQUIN DAVID MARTIN HERNANDEZ VADEBICIS MASTER 40 2:47:39 21.69
10 63 AIRAM RODRIGUEZ CORREA BIKRONOS MASTER 30 2:48:39 21.56
11 57 DAVID LORENZO PEREZ HERNANDEZ C.D. ESTEBAN CARDONA ESCUELA D MASTER 40 2:49:08 21.50
12 67 FRANCISCO ROYO MOLINA MAILLOT AMARILLO BIKE TEAM MASTER 50 2:49:31 21.45
13 4 RUBEN ESTEBAN AMADOR GUANCHE EQUIPO CICLISTA LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOSMASTER 40 2:50:14 21.36
14 29 ANTONIO MIGUEL GONZALEZ PEREZ ROBERTO CARLOS FERNANDEZ PEDAL MASTER 50 2:51:53 21.15
15 69 DIEGO SUAREZ TIEB CD HARQUO MASTER 30 2:53:16 20.98
16 32 JUAN CARLOS HERNANDEZ HERRERA C.D.D NORTFBIKE MASTER 40 2:54:37 20.82
17 25 ALBERTO GARCIA PACHECO LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOS SILOS NATURAL ELITE-SUB 23 2:54:50 20.80
18 24 ALEJANDRO GALVAN HERNANDEZ ORBA OROTAVA MASTER 40 2:55:31 20.72
19 66 BRIAN ROSS ROBERTO CARLOS FERNANDEZ PEDAL MASTER 40 2:55:34 20.71
20 70 IVAN TEJERA PEREZ GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 2:55:56 20.67
21 52 JOSE RAMON ORTIZ GONZALEZ CARBALLO MASTER 40 2:56:33 20.59
22 73 LUC VAN CLAPDORP BIKRONOS MASTER 50 2:56:33 20.59
23 35 TOM KORENROMP C.D. CANARIAS PURAVIDAPEDAL MASTER 40 2:57:27 20.49
24 48 DIEGO MARTIN LEON ORBA-OROTAVA ELITE-SUB 23 2:57:29 20.49
25 27 MIGUEL RAMON GONZALEZ CABRERA GIAT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 2:59:57 20.20
26 2 RUYMAN ALBELO SUAREZ GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 3:00:27 20.15
27 30 BORJA GONZALEZ RAMIREZ MAILLOT AMARILLO BIKE TEAM ELITE-SUB 23 3:01:10 20.07
28 31 ARIEL HERNANDEZ BICIS GIL MASTER 40 3:05:19 19.62
29 74 MAURICIO VARGAS FORTIN DE ADEJE MASTER 40 3:05:40 19.58
30 1 LEANDRO AFONSO GUTIERREZ ORBA OROTAVA MASTER 30 3:08:25 19.30
31 58 RICARDO RAMOS RAMOS ROBERTO CARLOS FERNANDEZ PEDAL MASTER 40 3:10:18 19.11
32 42 LEWIS LUIS EXPOSITO EQUIPO CICLISTA LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOSMASTER 40 3:10:58 19.04
33 65 MANUEL RODRIGUEZ VELAZQUEZ AYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 3:11:32 18.98
34 59 YERAY PEDRO RAMOS SOCAS CD GUAGUEROS MASTER 30 3:11:36 18.98
35 60 REINALDO REINA DONATE MAILLOT AMARILLO BIKE TEAM MASTER 40 3:11:46 18.96



36 12 JOSE HUMBERTO CORNEJO CORNEJO MASTER 50 3:12:11 18.92
37 72 LUIS JUNIOR VALEST ROA AYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 3:12:52 18.85
38 43 JUAN CARLOS LUIS RAVELO ROBERTO CARLOS FERNANDEZ PEDAL MASTER 40 3:12:56 18.84
39 8 DANIEL CASADO ONCEDIENTES MASTER 50 3:13:59 18.74
40 45 SERGIO MARRERO RIVERO DORATIL MOYABIKE MASTER 40 3:14:01 18.74
41 14 IVAN CRUZ GONZALEZ GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 3:14:09 18.73
42 76 ADRIAN VELAZQUEZ TOLEDO ORBA-OROTAVA MASTER 30 3:14:36 18.68
43 53 ADRIAN PACHECO LUIS C.C BENTOR JUNIOR 3:14:42 18.67
44 20 JUAN ANTONIO DIOS MOSEGUE ORBA OROTAVA MASTER 50 3:19:15 18.25
45 39 CARLOS LLUNA BICACARO MASTER 50 3:21:08 18.08
46 54 JUAN PEDRO PERDINGON HERNANDEZ IRICHEN MASTER 50 3:21:22 18.06
47 18 AIRAM DIAZ NEGRIN GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 3:27:44 17.50
48 46 NAHUM JESUS MARTIN FUMERO AYOSA ARICO MASTER 30 3:27:59 17.48
49 34 RICARDO HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ CD PAJERO TEAM MASTER 40 3:30:01 17.31
50 22 YERAY FERNANDEZ BARROSO DESCENDIN MASTER 30 3:31:54 17.16
51 28 RUBEN GONZALEZ ESTEVEZ MASTER 40 3:32:58 17.07
52 3 JORGE ALVAREZ PEREZ CC BIMBACHE MASTER 40 3:33:08 17.06
53 68 RAUL SANCHEZ MEDINA AYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 3:37:33 16.71
54 17 ALBERTO DIAZ ACUÑA MASTER 30 3:38:08 16.67
55 75 EZEQUIEL ALFONSO VEGAS ESCOBAR EQUIPO CICLISTA LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOSMASTER 40 3:39:11 16.59
56 49 ORENAY MEDINA VEGA ACENTEJO BIKE MASTER 40 3:48:53 15.89
57 5 JAVIER BECERRIL DEL OLMO BIAMON MTB MASTER 30 3:49:20 15.85
58 37 NESTOR LINARES DARIAS C C CHINDIA ELITE-SUB 23 3:59:57 15.15

GENERAL FEMENINA

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO
1 41 SUSANA LORENZANA TENORIO CINCUENTA Y TRES ELITE FEM 3:24:49 17.75
2 71 ANNA TERNES LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOS SILOS NATURAL MASTER 40 FEM 3:27:59 17.48
3 9 ISABEL CASTRO CARABALLO TEIDE BIKE MASTER 30 FEM 3:45:20 16.14
4 51 JUANA TERESA NEGRIN SANGINES GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 FEM 4:33:04 13.32

JUNIOR

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO
1 53 ADRIAN PACHECO LUIS C.C BENTOR JUNIOR 3:14:42 18.67



ELITE - SUB 23

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO

1 61 JACOB REYES MESA CINCUENTA Y TRES ELITE-SUB 23 2:34:42 23.50

2 7 ALBERTO CALERO VALIENTE LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOS SILOS NATURAL ELITE-SUB 23 2:36:33 23.23

3 15 MANUEL DE LEON HERNANDEZ ELITE-SUB 23 2:41:34 22.50

4 25 ALBERTO GARCIA PACHECO LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOS SILOS NATURAL ELITE-SUB 23 2:54:50 20.80

5 48 DIEGO MARTIN LEON ORBA-OROTAVA ELITE-SUB 23 2:57:29 20.49

6 30 BORJA GONZALEZ RAMIREZ MAILLOT AMARILLO BIKE TEAM ELITE-SUB 23 3:01:10 20.07

7 37 NESTOR LINARES DARIAS C C CHINDIA ELITE-SUB 23 3:59:57 15.15

MASTER 30

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO

1 79 JONATHAN NAVARRO MORALES QR-BIKE MASTER 30 2:42:32 22.37

2 16 YERAY DELGADO GONZALEZ ORBA-OROTAVA MASTER 30 2:44:14 22.14

3 63 AIRAM RODRIGUEZ CORREA BIKRONOS MASTER 30 2:48:39 21.56

4 69 DIEGO SUAREZ TIEB CD HARQUO MASTER 30 2:53:16 20.98

5 1 LEANDRO AFONSO GUTIERREZ ORBA OROTAVA MASTER 30 3:08:25 19.30

6 59 YERAY PEDRO RAMOS SOCAS CD GUAGUEROS MASTER 30 3:11:36 18.98

7 76 ADRIAN VELAZQUEZ TOLEDO ORBA-OROTAVA MASTER 30 3:14:36 18.68

8 46 NAHUM JESUS MARTIN FUMERO AYOSA ARICO MASTER 30 3:27:59 17.48

9 22 YERAY FERNANDEZ BARROSO DESCENDIN MASTER 30 3:31:54 17.16

10 17 ALBERTO DIAZ ACUÑA MASTER 30 3:38:08 16.67

11 5 JAVIER BECERRIL DEL OLMO BIAMON MTB MASTER 30 3:49:20 15.85



MASTER 40

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO

1 56 FRANCISCO JOSE PEREZ CRUZ EQUIPO CICLISTA LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOSMASTER 40 2:39:56 22.73

2 47 JUAQUIN DAVID MARTIN HERNANDEZ VADEBICIS MASTER 40 2:47:39 21.69

3 57 DAVID LORENZO PEREZ HERNANDEZ C.D. ESTEBAN CARDONA ESCUELA D MASTER 40 2:49:08 21.50

4 4 RUBEN ESTEBAN AMADOR GUANCHE EQUIPO CICLISTA LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOSMASTER 40 2:50:14 21.36

5 32 JUAN CARLOS HERNANDEZ HERRERA C.D.D NORTFBIKE MASTER 40 2:54:37 20.82

6 24 ALEJANDRO GALVAN HERNANDEZ ORBA OROTAVA MASTER 40 2:55:31 20.72

7 66 BRIAN ROSS ROBERTO CARLOS FERNANDEZ PEDAL MASTER 40 2:55:34 20.71

8 70 IVAN TEJERA PEREZ GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 2:55:56 20.67

9 52 JOSE RAMON ORTIZ GONZALEZ CARBALLO MASTER 40 2:56:33 20.59

10 35 TOM KORENROMP C.D. CANARIAS PURAVIDAPEDAL MASTER 40 2:57:27 20.49

11 27 MIGUEL RAMON GONZALEZ CABRERA GIAT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 2:59:57 20.20

12 2 RUYMAN ALBELO SUAREZ GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 3:00:27 20.15

13 31 ARIEL HERNANDEZ BICIS GIL MASTER 40 3:05:19 19.62

14 74 MAURICIO VARGAS FORTIN DE ADEJE MASTER 40 3:05:40 19.58

15 58 RICARDO RAMOS RAMOS ROBERTO CARLOS FERNANDEZ PEDAL MASTER 40 3:10:18 19.11

16 42 LEWIS LUIS EXPOSITO EQUIPO CICLISTA LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOSMASTER 40 3:10:58 19.04

17 65 MANUEL RODRIGUEZ VELAZQUEZ AYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 3:11:32 18.98

18 60 REINALDO REINA DONATE MAILLOT AMARILLO BIKE TEAM MASTER 40 3:11:46 18.96

19 72 LUIS JUNIOR VALEST ROA AYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 3:12:52 18.85

20 43 JUAN CARLOS LUIS RAVELO ROBERTO CARLOS FERNANDEZ PEDAL MASTER 40 3:12:56 18.84

21 45 SERGIO MARRERO RIVERO DORATIL MOYABIKE MASTER 40 3:14:01 18.74

22 14 IVAN CRUZ GONZALEZ GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 3:14:09 18.73

23 18 AIRAM DIAZ NEGRIN GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 3:27:44 17.50

24 34 RICARDO HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ CD PAJERO TEAM MASTER 40 3:30:01 17.31

25 28 RUBEN GONZALEZ ESTEVEZ MASTER 40 3:32:58 17.07

26 3 JORGE ALVAREZ PEREZ CC BIMBACHE MASTER 40 3:33:08 17.06

27 68 RAUL SANCHEZ MEDINA AYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 3:37:33 16.71

28 75 EZEQUIEL ALFONSO VEGAS ESCOBAR EQUIPO CICLISTA LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOSMASTER 40 3:39:11 16.59

29 49 ORENAY MEDINA VEGA ACENTEJO BIKE MASTER 40 3:48:53 15.89



MASTER 50

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO

1 11 ADRIANO CORDOVES DORTA EQUIPO CICLISTA LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOSMASTER 50 2:47:12 21.75

2 64 RICARDO RODRIGUEZ DE LA SIERRA TRUJIBIKE POINT CD MASTER 50 2:47:35 21.70

3 67 FRANCISCO ROYO MOLINA MAILLOT AMARILLO BIKE TEAM MASTER 50 2:49:31 21.45

4 29 ANTONIO MIGUEL GONZALEZ PEREZ ROBERTO CARLOS FERNANDEZ PEDAL MASTER 50 2:51:53 21.15

5 73 LUC VAN CLAPDORP BIKRONOS MASTER 50 2:56:33 20.59

6 12 JOSE HUMBERTO CORNEJO CORNEJO MASTER 50 3:12:11 18.92

7 8 DANIEL CASADO ONCEDIENTES MASTER 50 3:13:59 18.74

8 20 JUAN ANTONIO DIOS MOSEGUE ORBA OROTAVA MASTER 50 3:19:15 18.25

9 39 CARLOS LLUNA BICACARO MASTER 50 3:21:08 18.08

10 54 JUAN PEDRO PERDINGON HERNANDEZ IRICHEN MASTER 50 3:21:22 18.06

ELITE FEM

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO

1 41 SUSANA LORENZANA TENORIO CINCUENTA Y TRES ELITE FEM 3:24:49 17.75

MASTER 30 FEM

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO

1 9 ISABEL CASTRO CARABALLO TEIDE BIKE MASTER 30 FEM 3:45:20 16.14

MASTER 40 FEM

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO

1 71 ANNA TERNES LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOS SILOS NATURAL MASTER 40 FEM 3:27:59 17.48

2 51 JUANA TERESA NEGRIN SANGINES GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 FEM 4:33:04 13.32



E-BIKES 60 KM

GENERAL MASCULINA

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO
1 307 MARIO HERNANDEZ CABRERA ACENTEJO BIKE MASCULINA 2:20:57 25.79
2 302 SAMUEL CHAVEZ RODRIGUEZ ESLABON MASCULINA 2:26:52 24.76
3 306 FERNANDO GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ MASCULINA 2:26:58 24.74
4 305 VICTOR MANUEL FARIÑA ACOSTA AYOSA ARICO MASCULINA 2:33:48 23.64
5 303 FRANCISCO JAVIER DIAZ ACEVEDO ESLABON MASCULINA 2:41:23 22.53
6 312 MANUEL TRUJILLO PULIDO CLUBCICLISTAVICLASS MASCULINA 2:49:33 21.44
7 310 ENRIQUE PEREZ HERNANDEZ MOUNTAINRIDE MASCULINA 2:53:35 20.95
8 308 ALFREDO MALDONADO VADEBICIS MASCULINA 3:01:36 20.02
9 304 PABLO JESUS DORTA FERRERA MASCULINA 3:03:26 19.82



AMARILLA EXTREME 30 KM

GENERAL MASCULINA

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO
1 183 BORJA MARTIN ORTEGA C.D. MOUNTAINRIDE MASTER 30 1:25:56 21.64
2 103 CARLOS AFONSO RODRIGUEZ HARQUO MASTER 30 1:29:37 20.75
3 169 JONATAN HERNANDEZ PALMES GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 1:29:39 20.74
4 147 GIOVANNI FORTES PEREZ CC BIMBACHE MASTER 30 1:30:27 20.56
5 194 NANO NEGRIN SANGINES GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 50 1:31:07 20.41
6 138 GUSTAVO DIAZ RODRIGUEZ GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 1:32:02 20.21
7 107 SANTIAGO ARMAS DELGADO ABONABIKE MASTER 50 1:33:21 19.92
8 219 JOEL ROMAN RODRIGUEZ MORALES MAILLOT AMARILLO BIKE TEAM ELITE-SUB 23 1:33:40 19.86
9 172 NESTOR JORGE GONZALEZ ABONABIKE MASTER 40 1:34:14 19.74
10 148 JOSE TOMAS GALINDO DELGADO ABONABIKE MASTER 40 1:34:51 19.61
11 154 JULIO J. GONZALEZ BARRETO ORBA OROTAVA MASTER 40 1:34:52 19.60
12 210 RUYMAN QUINTERO ZAMORA BTTPALFERRO MASTER 40 1:35:35 19.46
13 201 KILIAM PERAZA PEREZ C.D. BTTPALFERRO MASTER 30 1:36:05 19.36
14 179 JOSE ANTONIO MARRERO DIAZ MASTER 30 1:37:32 19.07
15 173 ANGEL JORGE PEREZ CD TRBP TRICICLOS-BIKEPOINT MASTER 40 1:37:57 18.99
16 117 FRAN CAPARROS ELITE-SUB 23 1:38:20 18.91
17 132 ALESSIO DEVENUTI BIKRONOS MASTER 50 1:38:36 18.86
18 120 ABRAHAM MANUEL CARRASCO MASTER 40 1:40:32 18.50
19 228 NOYA VELA BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 1:40:38 18.48
20 133 FERMIN DIAZ C.D.D NORTFBIKE MASTER 50 1:41:00 18.41
21 184 AITOR MARTIN RAMOS CACHIBACHE TEAM BIKE CADETE 1:41:01 18.41
22 136 JOSE DAVID DIAZ DORTA CD GUAGUEROS MASTER 50 1:41:58 18.24
23 160 ALBY GOYA CAMPING NAUTA MASTER 40 1:42:36 18.13
24 191 IKER MORENO BONO BIKRONOS CADETE 1:42:45 18.10
25 123 SALVADOR YERAY CASTRO RODRIGU AYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 1:42:55 18.07
26 118 YERAY CARBALLO LUIS CC BIMBACHE MASTER 30 1:43:31 17.97
27 163 JUAN FERNANDO HERNANDEZ CACERC.C.ESLABON MASTER 50 1:44:27 17.81
28 113 FABIAN BETHENCOURT PEREZ TRIATOR MASTER 40 1:44:31 17.79
29 106 JONAY ABEL ARMAS BENITES AYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 1:44:34 17.79
30 175 JORGE ANDRES LEON HERNANDEZ GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN ELITE-SUB 23 1:44:53 17.73
31 209 DARIO QUINTERO CRUZ BIEMEX SAN MIGUEL DE ABONA MASTER 40 1:44:56 17.73
32 224 JOSE ANTONIO TORRES BETHENCOURICHASAGUA TRAIL MASTER 50 1:44:56 17.72
33 150 DOMINGO GARCIA ORRIBO TXTM MASTER 50 1:45:11 17.68
34 181 JULIO M MARTIN FERNANDEZ TRBP TRICICLOS BIKEPOINT MASTER 50 1:45:51 17.57
35 140 BENITO MANUEL DOMINGUEZ CASANOIRICHEN MASTER 40 1:46:12 17.51



36 139 JONATHAN DIAZ RODRIGUEZ AYOSA ARICO MASTER 30 1:46:15 17.50
37 146 JHONNATAN FERNANDEZ BRAVO BIKRONOS MASTER 40 1:46:39 17.44
38 126 ALEXIS CUBAS PEREZ CLUB CICLISTA CUEVA HONDA MASTER 30 1:46:45 17.42
39 198 MARCO PADRON DIAZ C.D. BTTPALFERRO MASTER 40 1:47:24 17.32
40 214 ALBERTO REYES RAMON TRBP TRICICLOS BIKEPOINT MASTER 50 1:48:26 17.15
41 215 DOMINGO RODRIGUEZ ACUÑA CACHIBACHE TEAM BIKE MASTER 30 1:48:27 17.15
42 196 SIMON NUDDS BIMBAGEN MASTER 40 1:48:44 17.10
43 110 ROBERTO BARRERA RAVELO AYOSA ARICO MASTER 30 1:48:48 17.10
44 162 CESAR HERNANDEZ CD GUAGUEROS MASTER 50 1:48:55 17.08
45 171 PAVOL IVANOV MASTER 40 1:49:36 16.97
46 127 AGUSTIN ENRIQUE DE LEON RODRIGUT RIDERS CADETE 1:50:14 16.87
47 164 ABRAHAM HERNANDEZ EXPOSITO MASTER 30 1:51:01 16.75
48 109 ALEJANDRO AVILA LUIS CC.BENTOR CADETE 1:51:38 16.66
49 156 LUIS DANIEL GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ AYOSA ARICO MASTER 30 1:51:40 16.66
50 186 RODOLFO MELIAN MARQUEZ MAILLOT AMARILLO BIKE TEAM MASTER 50 1:53:12 16.43
51 220 JUAN JOSE RODRIGUEZ PADILLA BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 1:53:47 16.34
52 145 JOSE ALBERTO FARRAY FERNANDEZ ABONABIKE MASTER 50 1:53:52 16.33
53 124 FELIX CHINEA LINARES AYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 1:54:11 16.29
54 112 JONAY BENITEZ CORREA BIKRONOS MASTER 40 1:54:16 16.28
55 115 DOMINGO CANO AYALA BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 1:55:48 16.06
56 130 ABIAN DELGADO LAMADRID GUAGUEROS MASTER 40 1:55:57 16.04
57 105 CHANITO AMARO CD REMPUJO BIKE MASTER 40 1:55:58 16.04
58 101 ANTONIO JAVIER ACOSTA MORALES CACHIBACHE TEAM BIKE MASTER 30 1:56:49 15.92
59 204 DAYLOS PEREZ DOMINGUEZ MASTER 30 1:56:50 15.92
60 213 RAUL JOSE REYES NOGUERA BIKRONOS MASTER 50 1:56:51 15.92
61 135 JOSE DIAZ DELGADO MASTER 50 1:56:54 15.91
62 185 ANTONIO MIGUEL MATIAS RANCEL GAC ABORIGEN MASTER 50 1:57:12 15.87
63 229 NIKOLA VLADIMIROV VICHEV MASTER 40 1:57:18 15.86
64 217 DAVID JONATAN RODRIGUEZ GONZALAYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 1:57:26 15.84
65 167 HECTOR HERNANDEZ LORENZO AYOSA ARICO MASTER 30 1:57:34 15.82
66 225 PEDRO ANGEL TRUJILLO CHICO AYOSA ARICO MASTER 50 1:58:10 15.74
67 141 RICARDO DOMINGUEZ CASANOVA MASTER 30 1:59:04 15.62
68 102 TOMAS ACOSTA PRINZ MASTER 30 2:00:14 15.47
69 104 SILVANO FERNANDO AMADOR EXPOSITO MASTER 50 2:00:26 15.44
70 142 JOSE .G DOMINGUEZ GONZALEZ GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 30 2:01:05 15.36
71 212 ISAM ARCADIO RAMOS PEREZ CACHIBACHE TEAM BIKE CADETE 2:01:08 15.35
72 129 FELIX DELGADO GONZALEZ CACHIBACHE TEAM BIKE MASTER 40 2:01:17 15.33
73 193 OSCAR MORENO MARTIN GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 2:02:24 15.19
74 125 IVAN CORDOBES CORREA GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 2:03:02 15.12
75 165 RICARDO HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ MASTER 50 2:03:07 15.11



76 180 OLIVER MARRERO GARCIA MASTER 30 2:03:22 15.08
77 149 AGUSTIN GALVAN ACOSTA MASTER 50 2:04:16 14.97
78 128 JOSE NESTOR DEL PINO RODRIGUEZ MASTER 40 2:04:39 14.92
79 227 JAVIER URRUTIA DEL PINO BIAMON, C.D. MASTER 50 2:04:43 14.91
80 157 VICTOR MANUEL GONZALEZ LEON BIKE POINT CD ELITE-SUB 23 2:04:52 14.90
81 176 ALAN LEON TEMPEST C.D. ICHATRAIL MASTER 40 2:05:11 14.86
82 134 ANGEL DIAZ DE LA CRUZ MASTER 50 2:07:38 14.57
83 221 ROBERTO ANTONIO SALAZAR MEDER CLUB DEPORTIVO ESPIRITU TRIABONA ADEMASTER 40 2:07:44 14.56
84 153 MIGUEL ANGEL GOMEZ CANTANO Z2 BIKES MASTER 50 2:09:43 14.34
85 159 JONATHAN GONZALEZ MENDOZA MASTER 40 2:11:53 14.10
86 170 ADRIAN HERRERA HERRERA ELITE-SUB 23 2:12:18 14.06
87 205 PEDRO JONAY PEREZ MEDINA AYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 2:12:31 14.04
88 166 DANIEL HERNANDEZ HERRERA MASTER 30 2:13:37 13.92
89 108 JOSE LUIS ARMAS SANCHEZ C.C. GOMERA MASTER 50 2:15:40 13.71
90 182 FRANCISCO JAVIER MARTIN GONZALEGAC ABORIGEN MASTER 50 2:15:56 13.68
91 177 GUSTAVO LINARES MUÑOZ MASTER 40 2:17:26 13.53
92 222 CARLOS ALEJANDRO SANTOS BRITO BIAMON MTB MASTER 40 2:18:59 13.38
93 144 JOSE PAULO DORTA ALVAREZ MASTER 50 2:20:06 13.28
94 199 JUAN LUIS PADRON MORALES C.D. BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 2:21:45 13.12
95 116 JOSE LUIS CANO AYALA BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 2:21:47 13.12
96 200 SANTIAGO JOSE PALMERO PEREZ BIAMON MASTER 50 2:23:05 13.00
97 151 LUIS MANUEL GARCIA PEREZ BUBABOXFUNCTIONAL MASTER 40 2:24:00 12.92
98 131 CRISTO MOISES DELGADO REYES MASTER 30 2:24:00 12.92
99 152 SERGIO GENNERO BIAMONT MASTER 50 2:26:12 12.72
100 161 AMARICO ANTONIO GUTIERREZ ORTEGA MASTER 50 2:28:03 12.56
101 188 ARMINDO MONTEVERDE ESPINOSA BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 2:30:47 12.34
102 137 POLI DIAZ HERNANDEZ BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 2:35:05 11.99
103 158 DAMIAN GONZALEZ LUIS MASTER 30 2:40:59 11.55

GENERAL FEMENINA

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO
1 192 NOEMI MORENO CHAVEZ LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOS SILOS NA MASTER 40 FEM 1:53:50 16.34
2 202 ESTHER PERDOMO REYES GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 FEM 1:55:25 16.11
3 174 SNIZHANA KABANCHA IRICHEN MASTER 40 FEM 1:56:11 16.01
4 168 ERIKA HERNANDEZ MARRERO IRICHEN MASTER 40 FEM 1:58:31 15.69
5 122 ISABEL CARVAJAL LOPEZ IRICHEN MASTER 50 FEM 1:59:23 15.58
6 178 SARA MARIA LORENZO GONZALEZ BIKE POINT CD MASTER 40 FEM 2:08:02 14.53
7 143 ANDREA DORTA BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 FEM 2:11:45 14.12
8 195 SARA NOREN C C CHINDIA MASTER 40 FEM 2:11:53 14.10
9 189 CELIA MORALES ESPINOSA BTT PAL HIERRO ELITE FEM 2:34:29 12.04



CADETES

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO
1 184 AITOR MARTIN RAMOS CACHIBACHE TEAM BIKE CADETE 1:41:01 18.41
2 191 IKER MORENO BONO BIKRONOS CADETE 1:42:45 18.10
3 127 AGUSTIN ENRIQUE DE LEON RODRIGUT RIDERS CADETE 1:50:14 16.87
4 109 ALEJANDRO AVILA LUIS CC.BENTOR CADETE 1:51:38 16.66
5 212 ISAM ARCADIO RAMOS PEREZ CACHIBACHE TEAM BIKE CADETE 2:01:08 15.35

ELITE - SUB 23

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO
1 219 JOEL ROMAN RODRIGUEZ MORALES MAILLOT AMARILLO BIKE TEAM ELITE-SUB 23 1:33:40 19.86
2 117 FRAN CAPARROS ELITE-SUB 23 1:38:20 18.91
3 175 JORGE ANDRES LEON HERNANDEZ GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN ELITE-SUB 23 1:44:53 17.73
4 157 VICTOR MANUEL GONZALEZ LEON BIKE POINT CD ELITE-SUB 23 2:04:52 14.90
5 170 ADRIAN HERRERA HERRERA ELITE-SUB 23 2:12:18 14.06



MASTER 30

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO
1 183 BORJA MARTIN ORTEGA C.D. MOUNTAINRIDE MASTER 30 1:25:56 21.64
2 103 CARLOS AFONSO RODRIGUEZ HARQUO MASTER 30 1:29:37 20.75
3 147 GIOVANNI FORTES PEREZ CC BIMBACHE MASTER 30 1:30:27 20.56
4 201 KILIAM PERAZA PEREZ C.D. BTTPALFERRO MASTER 30 1:36:05 19.36
5 179 JOSE ANTONIO MARRERO DIAZ MASTER 30 1:37:32 19.07
6 118 YERAY CARBALLO LUIS CC BIMBACHE MASTER 30 1:43:31 17.97
7 139 JONATHAN DIAZ RODRIGUEZ AYOSA ARICO MASTER 30 1:46:15 17.50
8 126 ALEXIS CUBAS PEREZ CLUB CICLISTA CUEVA HONDA MASTER 30 1:46:45 17.42
9 215 DOMINGO RODRIGUEZ ACUÑA CACHIBACHE TEAM BIKE MASTER 30 1:48:27 17.15
10 110 ROBERTO BARRERA RAVELO AYOSA ARICO MASTER 30 1:48:48 17.10
11 164 ABRAHAM HERNANDEZ EXPOSITO MASTER 30 1:51:01 16.75
12 156 LUIS DANIEL GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ AYOSA ARICO MASTER 30 1:51:40 16.66
13 101 ANTONIO JAVIER ACOSTA MORALES CACHIBACHE TEAM BIKE MASTER 30 1:56:49 15.92
14 204 DAYLOS PEREZ DOMINGUEZ MASTER 30 1:56:50 15.92
15 167 HECTOR HERNANDEZ LORENZO AYOSA ARICO MASTER 30 1:57:34 15.82
16 141 RICARDO DOMINGUEZ CASANOVA MASTER 30 1:59:04 15.62
17 102 TOMAS ACOSTA PRINZ MASTER 30 2:00:14 15.47
18 142 JOSE .G DOMINGUEZ GONZALEZ GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 30 2:01:05 15.36
19 180 OLIVER MARRERO GARCIA MASTER 30 2:03:22 15.08
20 166 DANIEL HERNANDEZ HERRERA MASTER 30 2:13:37 13.92
21 131 CRISTO MOISES DELGADO REYES MASTER 30 2:24:00 12.92
22 158 DAMIAN GONZALEZ LUIS MASTER 30 2:40:59 11.55



MASTER 40

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO
1 169 JONATAN HERNANDEZ PALMES GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 1:29:39 20.74
2 138 GUSTAVO DIAZ RODRIGUEZ GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 1:32:02 20.21
3 172 NESTOR JORGE GONZALEZ ABONABIKE MASTER 40 1:34:14 19.74
4 148 JOSE TOMAS GALINDO DELGADO ABONABIKE MASTER 40 1:34:51 19.61
5 154 JULIO J. GONZALEZ BARRETO ORBA OROTAVA MASTER 40 1:34:52 19.60
6 210 RUYMAN QUINTERO ZAMORA BTTPALFERRO MASTER 40 1:35:35 19.46
7 173 ANGEL JORGE PEREZ CD TRBP TRICICLOS-BIKEPOINT MASTER 40 1:37:57 18.99
8 120 ABRAHAM MANUEL CARRASCO MASTER 40 1:40:32 18.50
9 160 ALBY GOYA CAMPING NAUTA MASTER 40 1:42:36 18.13
10 123 SALVADOR YERAY CASTRO RODRIGU AYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 1:42:55 18.07
11 113 FABIAN BETHENCOURT PEREZ TRIATOR MASTER 40 1:44:31 17.79
12 106 JONAY ABEL ARMAS BENITES AYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 1:44:34 17.79
13 209 DARIO QUINTERO CRUZ BIEMEX SAN MIGUEL DE ABONA MASTER 40 1:44:56 17.73
14 140 BENITO MANUEL DOMINGUEZ CASANOIRICHEN MASTER 40 1:46:12 17.51
15 146 JHONNATAN FERNANDEZ BRAVO BIKRONOS MASTER 40 1:46:39 17.44
16 198 MARCO PADRON DIAZ C.D. BTTPALFERRO MASTER 40 1:47:24 17.32
17 196 SIMON NUDDS BIMBAGEN MASTER 40 1:48:44 17.10
18 171 PAVOL IVANOV MASTER 40 1:49:36 16.97
19 124 FELIX CHINEA LINARES AYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 1:54:11 16.29
20 112 JONAY BENITEZ CORREA BIKRONOS MASTER 40 1:54:16 16.28
21 130 ABIAN DELGADO LAMADRID GUAGUEROS MASTER 40 1:55:57 16.04
22 105 CHANITO AMARO CD REMPUJO BIKE MASTER 40 1:55:58 16.04
23 229 NIKOLA VLADIMIROV VICHEV MASTER 40 1:57:18 15.86
24 217 DAVID JONATAN RODRIGUEZ GONZALAYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 1:57:26 15.84
25 129 FELIX DELGADO GONZALEZ CACHIBACHE TEAM BIKE MASTER 40 2:01:17 15.33
26 193 OSCAR MORENO MARTIN GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 2:02:24 15.19
27 125 IVAN CORDOBES CORREA GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 2:03:02 15.12
28 128 JOSE NESTOR DEL PINO RODRIGUEZ MASTER 40 2:04:39 14.92
29 176 ALAN LEON TEMPEST C.D. ICHATRAIL MASTER 40 2:05:11 14.86
30 221 ROBERTO ANTONIO SALAZAR MEDER CLUB DEPORTIVO ESPIRITU TRIABONA ADEMASTER 40 2:07:44 14.56
31 159 JONATHAN GONZALEZ MENDOZA MASTER 40 2:11:53 14.10
32 205 PEDRO JONAY PEREZ MEDINA AYOSA ARICO MASTER 40 2:12:31 14.04
33 177 GUSTAVO LINARES MUÑOZ MASTER 40 2:17:26 13.53
34 222 CARLOS ALEJANDRO SANTOS BRITO BIAMON MTB MASTER 40 2:18:59 13.38
35 151 LUIS MANUEL GARCIA PEREZ BUBABOXFUNCTIONAL MASTER 40 2:24:00 12.92



MASTER 50

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO
1 194 NANO NEGRIN SANGINES GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 50 1:31:07 20.41
2 107 SANTIAGO ARMAS DELGADO ABONABIKE MASTER 50 1:33:21 19.92
3 132 ALESSIO DEVENUTI BIKRONOS MASTER 50 1:38:36 18.86
4 228 NOYA VELA BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 1:40:38 18.48
5 133 FERMIN DIAZ C.D.D NORTFBIKE MASTER 50 1:41:00 18.41
6 136 JOSE DAVID DIAZ DORTA CD GUAGUEROS MASTER 50 1:41:58 18.24
7 163 JUAN FERNANDO HERNANDEZ CACERC.C.ESLABON MASTER 50 1:44:27 17.81
8 224 JOSE ANTONIO TORRES BETHENCOURICHASAGUA TRAIL MASTER 50 1:44:56 17.72
9 150 DOMINGO GARCIA ORRIBO TXTM MASTER 50 1:45:11 17.68
10 181 JULIO M MARTIN FERNANDEZ TRBP TRICICLOS BIKEPOINT MASTER 50 1:45:51 17.57
11 214 ALBERTO REYES RAMON TRBP TRICICLOS BIKEPOINT MASTER 50 1:48:26 17.15
12 162 CESAR HERNANDEZ CD GUAGUEROS MASTER 50 1:48:55 17.08
13 186 RODOLFO MELIAN MARQUEZ MAILLOT AMARILLO BIKE TEAM MASTER 50 1:53:12 16.43
14 220 JUAN JOSE RODRIGUEZ PADILLA BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 1:53:47 16.34
15 145 JOSE ALBERTO FARRAY FERNANDEZ ABONABIKE MASTER 50 1:53:52 16.33
17 213 RAUL JOSE REYES NOGUERA BIKRONOS MASTER 50 1:56:51 15.92
18 135 JOSE DIAZ DELGADO MASTER 50 1:56:54 15.91
19 185 ANTONIO MIGUEL MATIAS RANCEL GAC ABORIGEN MASTER 50 1:57:12 15.87
20 225 PEDRO ANGEL TRUJILLO CHICO AYOSA ARICO MASTER 50 1:58:10 15.74
21 104 SILVANO FERNANDO AMADOR EXPOSITO MASTER 50 2:00:26 15.44
22 165 RICARDO HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ MASTER 50 2:03:07 15.11
23 149 AGUSTIN GALVAN ACOSTA MASTER 50 2:04:16 14.97
24 227 JAVIER URRUTIA DEL PINO BIAMON, C.D. MASTER 50 2:04:43 14.91
25 134 ANGEL DIAZ DE LA CRUZ MASTER 50 2:07:38 14.57
26 153 MIGUEL ANGEL GOMEZ CANTANO Z2 BIKES MASTER 50 2:09:43 14.34
27 108 JOSE LUIS ARMAS SANCHEZ C.C. GOMERA MASTER 50 2:15:40 13.71
32 200 SANTIAGO JOSE PALMERO PEREZ BIAMON MASTER 50 2:23:05 13.00
36 137 POLI DIAZ HERNANDEZ BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 2:35:05 11.99



MASTER 60

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO
16 115 DOMINGO CANO AYALA BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 1:55:48 16.06
29 144 JOSE PAULO DORTA ALVAREZ MASTER 50 2:20:06 13.28
30 199 JUAN LUIS PADRON MORALES C.D. BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 2:21:45 13.12
31 116 JOSE LUIS CANO AYALA BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 2:21:47 13.12
33 152 SERGIO GENNERO BIAMONT MASTER 50 2:26:12 12.72
34 161 AMARICO ANTONIO GUTIERREZ ORTEGA MASTER 50 2:28:03 12.56
35 188 ARMINDO MONTEVERDE ESPINOSA BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 2:30:47 12.34

ELITE FEM

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO
1 189 CELIA MORALES ESPINOSA BTT PAL HIERRO ELITE FEM 2:34:29 12.04

MASTER 40 FEM

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO
1 192 NOEMI MORENO CHAVEZ LORO PARQUE HIDRAULICA LOS SILOS NA MASTER 40 FEM 1:53:50 16.34
2 202 ESTHER PERDOMO REYES GIANT TENERIFE ASFALCAN MASTER 40 FEM 1:55:25 16.11
3 174 SNIZHANA KABANCHA IRICHEN MASTER 40 FEM 1:56:11 16.01
4 168 ERIKA HERNANDEZ MARRERO IRICHEN MASTER 40 FEM 1:58:31 15.69
5 178 SARA MARIA LORENZO GONZALEZ BIKE POINT CD MASTER 40 FEM 2:08:02 14.53
6 195 SARA NOREN C C CHINDIA MASTER 40 FEM 2:11:53 14.10

MASTER 50 FEM

PTO DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CATEGORIA T_FINAL RITMO
1 122 ISABEL CARVAJAL LOPEZ IRICHEN MASTER 50 FEM 1:59:23 15.58
2 143 ANDREA DORTA BTTPALFERRO MASTER 50 FEM 2:11:45 14.12
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